BY: House Judiciary Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zirkin" and substitute "Zirkin, Lee, Kelly, Shank, Simmons, Dumais, Shewell, Smigiel, Mayer, McComas, Sophocleus, Kelley, Anderson, Gaines, Cadden, Bronrott, Moe, Hixson, Parrott, and James".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 10, strike "a certain term" and substitute "certain terms".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 9, strike " $\S$  3-101" and substitute " $\S$  3-101(e)(1)"; and in line 10, after "ARTICLE" insert "<u>WITHOUT APPLICATION OF  $\S$  3-101(e)(2)".</u>

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

# On page 4, in line 5, after "(1)" insert "<u>IN THIS SUBSECTION, "PHYSICAL INJURY"</u> MEANS ANY IMPAIRMENT OF PHYSICAL CONDITION, EXCLUDING MINOR INJURIES.

<u>(2)</u>";

in line 9, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; in the same line, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)"; and in line 11, strike "15" and substitute "10".